Defense Health Program

Fiscal Year (FY) 2021 President’s Budget

Operation and Maintenance
Advisory and Assistance Services

Appropriation: Operation & Maintenance

I.

IT.

ITT.

Management & Professional Support Services

FFRDC Work
Non-FFRDC Work
Subtotal

Studies, Analyses & Evaluation
FFRDC Work
Non-FFRDC Work
Subtotal

Engineering & Technical Services
FFRDC Work
Non-FFRDC Work
Subtotal

Total

Exhibit PB-15,

FY 2019

Estimate

20,734
483,081
503,815

28,107
83,153
111,260

483
213,955
214,438

829,513

FY 2020
Enacted

4,628
331,654
336,282

8,354
41,295
49,649

5,339
5,339

391,270

FY 2021

Estimate

4,273
308,246
312,519

6,876
22,320
29,196

5,316
5,316

347,031

Advisory and Assistance Services
DHP-1



