Defense Health Program Fiscal Year (FY) 2021 President's Budget Operation and Maintenance Advisory and Assistance Services

Appropriation: Operation & Maintenance

	FY 2019	FY 2020	FY 2021
	<u>Estimate</u>	<u>Enacted</u>	<u>Estimate</u>
I. Management & Professional Support Services			
FFRDC Work	20,734	4,628	4,273
Non-FFRDC Work	483,081	331,654	308,246
Subtotal	503,815	336,282	312,519
II. Studies, Analyses & Evaluation			
FFRDC Work	28,107	8,354	6 , 876
Non-FFRDC Work	83,153	41,295	22,320
Subtotal	111,260	49,649	29,196
III. Engineering & Technical Services			
FFRDC Work	483		
Non-FFRDC Work	213,955	5,339	5,316
Subtotal	214,438	5 , 339	5,316
Total	829,513	391,270	347,031